

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 588/2025

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Vanya Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Bank and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: M/s Akash Gupta and Gagan Kohli, Advocates.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.04.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed reply to the petition but same is not on scanned record of file.

Counsel for the respondents may assist the Registry in tracing the reply/response and, if already filed, place the same on digitized record of the file.

List on 25th April 2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.04.2025
SUNITA/PS