

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 588/2025

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal

...Applicant(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vanya Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.05.2025)

- 01.** Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent-J&K Bank Limited submits that the interim direction granted in terms of an order dated 12.03.2025 is having serious repercussion that the petitioner who is a Bank employee and is accused of having committed serious culpable acts of omission and commission in the course of his service related to public/bank money but is enjoying the benefit of restraint placed by this Court in terms of order dated 12.03.2025 with respect to the disciplinary proceedings initiated by the respondent No. 1 against him and that is very seriously prejudicing the right of the respondent No. 1 as an employer to deal with the delinquent petitioner.
- 02.** Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be accorded indulgence.

- 03.** Mr. Akash Gupta, learned Advocate for the respondents submits that the case be listed in next week otherwise by ensuing Court vacations there would be a loss of time for the Bank to proceed ahead with the ordered disciplinary proceedings against the petitioner.
- 04.** List on **04.06.2025**, with liberty to make a mention.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
30.05.2025
SUNIL

