

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 588/2025

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal ...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Vanya Gupta, Advocate

V/s

J&K Bank Ltd. and others ...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. M.K.Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
04.06.2025

Due to paucity of time, instant petition could not be considered today.

List on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025, on top of the list.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2025 shall remain in operation.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
04.06.2025  
*Vinod*