

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- WP(C) No. 588/2025

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rudra Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.07.2025

1. Heard in part both sides.
2. This Court directs Mr. Akash Gupta standing counsel for Jammu and Kashmir Bank assisting Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, learned senior Advocate arguing for the respondents to come up with the disciplinary proceeding file relatable to the petitioner along with original copy of the service manual under which the petitioner is intended to be proceeded departmentally by the respondent-Jammu and Kashmir Bank.

3. List in continuation on 22.07.2025 with higher up status as has been accorded to this case today.
4. Interim direction, as obtaining in terms of an order dated 12.03.2025, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
09.07.2025
Naresh/Secy.

