

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 588/2025

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, Sr. with
Mr. Akash Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(05.12.2025)

- 01.** This is a part-heard matter which has come up in the Daily Supplementary List.
- 02.** Mr. M. K. Bhardwaj, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Akash Gupta, learned Advocate appearing for the respondents, submits that because of the interim direction operating in terms of an order dated 12.03.2025, there is a pressing urgency upon the respondents to have an expedited indulgence of this Court, as such, priority be accorded to this case by giving it a "higher up" status in the cause list.
- 03.** List on **17.12.2025** in the Regular Cause List preferably in first ten (10) cases.
- 04.** Interim direction as operating in terms of an order dated 12.03.2025 to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
05.12.2025

Bunty