

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 617/2026 in
WP (C) No. 588/2025**

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rudra Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(02.03.2026)**

CM No. 617/2026

The instant application has been moved by the applicant/respondent seeking early hearing/ preponement of the main matter which is listed on 30.03.2026.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with submissions made at bar, same is allowed and the date fixed in the matter is ordered to be preponed to **24.03.2026**.

Application stands '*disposed of*'.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.03.2026
Renu