

Sr. No. 151

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 588/2025

Ishvinder Singh Ranyal

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd. & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

10.04.2026

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner is directed to assist and appear before the Court on the next date of hearing, failing which, the matter shall be considered in his absence.

List again on **06.05.2026**, higher up, as request by learned Senior counsel for the respondents.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.04.2026
Ram Krishan