

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 588/2025

**Ishvinder Singh Ranyal**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Vanya Gupta, Advocate

V/s

**Jammu and Kashmir Bank Ltd &  
Ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. M K Bhardwaj, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Manik Bhardwaj, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the learned senior counsel, who is to argue on behalf of the petitioner, is indisposed today.
2. Adjourned at her request.
3. List on **15.05.2026**, higher up.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
06.05.2026**

*Asif Tantray*